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October Newsletter 

Board of Directors 

President, Carol Kelly (carol.kelly@creekside-oaks.com) 

Vice President Lisa Weindorf (lisa.weindorf@creekside-oaks.com) 

Secretary, Barbara Shukov (barbara.shukov@creekside-oaks.com)   

Treasurer, Sue Sucher (sue.sucher@creekside-oaks.com) 

Director, Art Bobrove (art.bobrove@creekside-oaks.com)  

Director, Jenny Buchanan (jenny.buchanan@creekside-oaks.com) 

Director, Brian Cabrera (brian.cabrera@creekside-oaks.com) 

The  next regular monthly Board meeting 

will be held on Monday, October 23rd at 

2:15 p.m.   

The Zoom link and agenda will  be provided 

at least 4 days in advance as usual. 

Mark Bronson Association Manager , MBronson@CommunityManagement.com  

Community Management Service, Inc.    1935 Dry Creek Road, Ste. 203 Campbell, CA  95008     phone: 408-559-1977 

Customer Services email:    cs@communitymanagement.com 

Overnight Parking Permits: creeksideoaksparking@gmail.com or 650-492-4721 
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Water Metering Reminder—Guardian 

Submetering measurement and billing is handled by Guardian 
Water and Power. If you have questions about your water 
usage bill, please contact Guardian’s Customer Service Center. 
During working hours, Monday through Friday, 5:30 AM to 
5:00 PM at 800-444-9283. 

Gate Codes 

• The Creekside Oaks Gate Keypad Code for Residents and
Homeowners will change on Monday, October 2, 2023. Reminder
emails with the new code were sent out Wednesday, September
27th.  Details will also be available in the Member Portal section of
the website.

• Gate cards, gate remotes (clickers) and gate codes for visitors or
service people can now be requested from David Apfelberg, Bay

Tree #46. Call Dave at 650-740-0211 or email dapfelberg@yahoo.com 

• For security reasons, do not give out the private residents' entrance code.

• Reminder ... you can find information on current gate codes through the
website Member Portal:   https://creekside-oaks.com/

• Note: if you are having trouble allowing access to callers from the gate, try
holding the #6 key for about 3 seconds. This will help the system confirm that
you intend to let someone in.

Pool Closing 

The pool is closing at the end of the day on Sunday, October 15th. 

Homeowner Tree Review 

Please check your trees, plants and bushes on your patio to make sure none of 
them overhang your roof, or hang over the fence.  If branches are on the roof 
or the top of your fence, please take steps to cut them back.  This is the perfect 
time of year to do such trimming!  If you need someone to help with this job 
our Arborist, Juan Olguin from Imperial Tree, might be someone to talk to. 
Juan's phone number is 408-293-9577  
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